

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Comparative Net Revenue Collections

(unaudited - 000's)

	For the Month Ended			
	November 2007	November 2008	\$ Change	% Change
	(FY 2008)	(FY 2009)		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual:	\$ 719,124	\$ 746,468	\$ 27,344	3.8%
Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 930,263	\$ 800,490	\$ (129,773)	-14.0%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (465,212)	\$ (340,171)	\$ 125,041	26.9%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (5,574)	\$ (3,177)	\$ 2,397	43.0%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 459,477	\$ 457,142	\$ (2,335)	-0.5%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 46,587	\$ 43,772	\$ (2,815)	-6.0%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 42,105	\$ 38,396	\$ (3,709)	-8.8%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 88,692	\$ 82,168	\$ (6,524)	-7.4%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 16,940	\$ 10,440	\$ (6,500)	-38.4%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 21,915	\$ 16,385	\$ (5,530)	-25.2%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 13,637	\$ 13,530	\$ (107)	-0.8%
Estate Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0.0%
Property Tax	\$ 15,009	\$ 16,959	\$ 1,950	13.0%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 3)	\$ 20,814	\$ 18,472	\$ (2,342)	-11.3%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 1,355,608	\$ 1,361,564	\$ 5,956	0.4%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 2)	\$ 43,987	\$ 57,979	\$ 13,992	31.8%
Total Taxes/Other Revenues	\$ 1,399,595	\$ 1,419,543	\$ 19,948	1.4%

	Year-to-date			
	GENERAL FUND		\$ Change	% Change
	FY 2008	FY 2009		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual	\$ 3,610,123	\$ 3,552,131	\$ (57,992)	-1.6%
Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 4,475,336	\$ 4,368,237	\$ (107,099)	-2.4%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (2,113,496)	\$ (2,000,224)	\$ 113,272	5.4%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (42,807)	\$ (26,351)	\$ 16,456	38.4%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 2,319,033	\$ 2,341,662	\$ 22,629	1.0%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 220,103	\$ 214,185	\$ (5,918)	-2.7%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 200,462	\$ 184,482	\$ (15,980)	-8.0%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 420,565	\$ 398,667	\$ (21,898)	-5.2%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 278,112	\$ 225,006	\$ (53,106)	-19.1%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 93,409	\$ 86,037	\$ (7,372)	-7.9%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 69,904	\$ 71,131	\$ 1,227	1.8%
Estate Tax	\$ 12	\$ -	\$ (12)	-100.0%
Property Tax	\$ 30,515	\$ 31,591	\$ 1,076	3.5%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 3)	\$ 118,613	\$ 114,070	\$ (4,543)	-3.8%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 6,940,286	\$ 6,820,295	\$ (119,991)	-1.7%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 2)	\$ 62,526	\$ 91,364	\$ 28,838	46.1%
Total Taxes/Other Revenues	\$ 7,002,812	\$ 6,911,659	\$ (91,153)	-1.3%

Footnotes:

- As of FY2009, the local sales tax distribution changed to reflect exact cash distributions for the current month based upon total sales tax collections.
- Other Fees and Sales include taxes and fees that have been deposited in the bank, but the returns have not been processed. The undistributed amounts, as processed, are reclassified to the proper accounts. It also includes unclaimed property collections.
- The Motor Vehicle Division began collecting Auto Sales Tax funds in January 2006. An adjustment was made to reclassify Sales Tax collections from Motor Vehicle to Other Fees and Sales, to reflect the transaction in June FY 2008. Revenue is then reclassified to Sales Tax in the following month.